" STATEMENT OF TAXES
Leviep IN Baxer County, OREGON, FOR THE

Fiscal Year Ewxpine Jung 30, 1843
AssESSMENT RoLL oF 1842

GENERAL TAXES LEVIED FOR COUNTY
PURPOSES
CHARACTER OF TAX:

Levies Subject to Rate
6% Limitation Valuation Mills Tax

County ... $20,674,235 4.241 § 87,679.43
School & Library 20,674,235 2472 51,106.70
Boads & Bridsges.. 20,674,236 757 15,650.40
Market Roads ... 20,674,235 2.118 43,788.03

TOTAL e $198,224.56

Levies Not Subject to
6%, Limitalion

Bond Redemption $20,674,235 1.065
Interest on Bonds 20,674,235 1.147 23,713.35

TOTAL GENERAL LEVIES 11.8 $243,955.97
SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN CITIES AND

$ 22,018.06

TOWNS
Rata Total
City or Town Valuation Mills Tax Millaga
Baker _.............. $5,327,650 22.8 $121,470.42 528
Cornucopia ... 11,628 No Tax 26.7
Haines ... 204,083 11.2 2,285.73 33.6
Halfway ... 112,110 No Tax  28.1
Huntington ... 485,999 134 6,512.39 449
Richland ... 44,219 No Tax  34.7
Sumpter ... 62,7656 9.3 583.72 31.764
TOTAL e eeees $130,852.26
SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN OTHER TAXING
DISTRICTS
Name ar Number Rate
of District Acres Per Acre Tax
Forest Patrol ........ 172,746 01 $1,727.46
Lower Powder River
Irrigation District 7,312 .99 7,238.88
UA § .317
Burnt River UB 175
Irrigation UG 104 13,146.54
District............ 15,2721 UD 032
H-B-D-H 1.495
TOTAL e $ 22,112.88

Non-High School Dists. $8,378,543 3.664 $30,608.98

SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN UNICN HIGH
SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Number Rate
District Valuation Milis Tax
) $1,626,914 9.2 $14,967.60
2 e, 1,034,380 159  16,446.64
TSR 1,317,127 23 3,029.39
§ 34,443.63
SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN SCHOOL
DISTRICTS
Nurnbzr Rate Total
Districts Valuatien Miils Tax Millage
1. Auburn ... $ 225,586 4.4 % 992,57 19.864
2. Pocahontas 219,530 2.5 1,0563.74 20.264
3 James ... 354,48%¢ 0.7 248,13 16.164
4. Wingville .. 631,766 1.6 1,010.82 17.064
5. Baker ... 5,775,245 18.2 105,109.45 30.000
G. Mt. Carmel 234,892 24 563.74 17.864
7. Rock Creek 414,140 3.8 1,573.73 19.264
8. Sutton Creek 460,614 1.2 5b2.73 16.664
9. Rye Valley (9,880 Closed 15.464
16, Bridgeport 298,830 2.7 806,84 16.8
11, Fairview .. 219,025 1.5 328.53 16.964

79. Judd Creek 27,930

81. Mt. Side ... 36,490

83. Riverdale 47,475

84. Blue Mt, .. 47,020

87. Oregon Cop’r 11,325

NO. oo 300
TOTAL e,

. Whiiney

. Richland ..
. New Bridge 150,139
. Langrell ...

. Daly Creek

. Park ...

. Lookout .... 35,465
. Troy ... 386,816
. Weatherby.. 261,150
.. Huntington 865,455

Muddy Creek 718,529
. MeEwen .. 357,405
. Plano ... 201,008
. Hereford .. 388,330
. Sunnyside.. 201,741
. Keating .... 190,351
, Home ... 202,344
. Haines .. 662,476
. NorthPowd'r 295,566
. Med. Springs 69,037

. Durkee ... 486,174

. Lone Pine 156,712
. Washington 103,693
. Unity ... 352,377
. Sumpter .. 252,105
. Lime-Dixie.. 721,249
. Beaver Cr. 62,680
. Lockhart .. 89,240

. Goose Creek 80,970
77,9

. Sparta ... s
. Missouri Flat 270,123

. Pleas’t View 176,020
283,953
144,520
396,185

. Big Flat ...

125,983
. Sunny Dell 167,555
. Pine ... 279,561
. Dry Creek 142,948

. Carson ... 126,362

. Cornucopia 99,203
. Clear Creek 99,352
. Mount. View 30,690
78,148
. South Fork 132.470
. Upper Dry Cr, 22,392
. Halfway 267,223
198,274

. Homestead 28,541

. PleasantRidge 92,142
. ManningBasin 83.085

. Birch Creek 67,860
. Copperfield 203,267
. Sunnyslope 140,158
. Robinette .. 116,025
. Mormon Basin 4,605
. Rohner ... 20,325
, Lone Fir ... 63,777
. Five Mile .. 19,105
. Virtue ... 35,164
. Sawmill Gulch 34,863

. Pleasant V’y. 269,398
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Total valuation of taxable

property of county...................
Total of taxes levied in coun
for all purposes .....ooooeiecieiio L

" No T.‘.élX.

Closed
502.86
548.41
17,049.46
6,826.03
142.96
844.44
1,477.93
1,452.53
209.38
768.90
7,022.24
2,955.66
787.02
194,46
720.87
300.71
739.99
1,764.73
1,370.37
382.34
410,50
299.59
358.70
270,12
440.07
No Tax
838.21
2,773.30
1,621.58
403,14
418.88
111.82
200,12
732.90
569.45
168.89
217.89
656.44
2,132.77
223.92
1,897.28
No Tax
No Tax
294.85
Closed
No Tax
No Tax
No Tax
591.72
Closed
Closed
No Tax
Closed
Closed
554.32
Closed
Closed
Closed
108.14
Closed

No School
$174,596.09

$20,674,235.00
636,659.81

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true
and correct statement, acording to the records of
my office. B. STOVER CRABILIL, County Asessor.

(SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before

12th day of September, 1942.
DAISY NOE, Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 1945,

me this the

SUMMARY OF ASSESSMENT ROLL
Of Baker County, State of Oregon, for the year

1942, as finally equalized by the County
Board of Equalization

REear PROPERTY:

MNo. Value Per Unit
Value

Acres
Tillable lands ........ 106,793 § 4,171,690 $38.927--
Acres
Nontillable lands..809,581 1,890,695 2.3354-
Acres
Timber lands ....... 84,372 751,535  B.907+
Siructural improvements { 4,340
on unplatted lands 888,580
Platted lands ......... 1,542,505
Structural improvemenis
on platted lands .. 2,480,375

Totar. Real. PROPERTY $11,729,720 )

Imiprovements on
lands of the

United States ... 8 2,390

Movable machinery

and equipment ... 569,730
Merchandise and

stock in trade ... 745,275
Farming implements

machinery and

equipment ... 197,300
Furniture and equip-

ment in commercial

L £=1 - 126,380

Horses and mules .. 6,347 99,105 1b5.614+
Cattle ... 48,327 1,336,835 27.662+
Sheep and goats .... 45,275 191,580 4.2314
SWIne ....oooceeveeeeees 6,788 41,760  6.152
Poulfry .. 2,005 690 B4+
Bees i 1,851 4510 2.44—
Logging road .......33% mile 2,350

Total personal property....8 3,311,905

Total value as egualized

by county board ... $15,041,625.00
Value of Utilities ........... $ 5,632,610.00
Assessor’s Tax Collections 243,75
Veterans and widows

exemptions ... 36,160.00

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Baker 88,

I, B. Stover Crabill, County Assessor of Baker
County, State of Oregon, do hereby certify that
the foregoing franscript gf the Summary of the
Assessment Roll of Baker County, State of Oregon,
as finally equelized by the County Board of
Equalization of said County, has been by me com-
pared with the Origingl Summary of the Assess-
ment Roll of said County for the year 1942,
now on file in my office, and that if is a full, true
and correct transcript therefrom and of the whole
of such Origingl Summary as the samme appears
on file in my office and cusfody.

B. STOVER CRABILL, County Assessor.
{SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th
day of July, 1942,

A, B. COMBS, JR., County Clerk,
By DAISY NOE, Deputy.




