

STATEMENT OF TAXES

LEVIED IN BAKER COUNTY, OREGON, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1943
ASSESSMENT ROLL OF 1942

GENERAL TAXES LEVIED FOR COUNTY PURPOSES

CHARACTER OF TAX:

Levies Subject to 6% Limitation	Valuation	Rate Mills	Tax
County	\$20,674,235	4.241	\$ 87,679.43
School & Library	20,674,235	2.472	51,106.70
Roads & Bridges	20,674,235	.757	15,650.40
Market Roads	20,674,235	2.118	43,788.03
TOTAL			\$198,224.56

Levies Not Subject to 6% Limitation

Bond Redemption	\$20,674,235	1.065	\$ 22,018.06
Interest on Bonds	20,674,235	1.147	23,713.35

TOTAL GENERAL LEVIES 11.8 \$243,955.97

SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN CITIES AND TOWNS

City or Town	Valuation	Rate Mills	Tax	Total Millage
Baker	\$5,327,650	22.8	\$121,470.42	52.8
Cornucopia	11,628		No Tax	26.7
Haines	204,083	11.2	2,285.73	33.6
Halfway	112,110		No Tax	28.1
Huntington	485,999	13.4	6,512.39	44.9
Richland	49,219		No Tax	34.7
Sumpter	62,765	9.3	583.72	31.764
TOTAL			\$130,852.26	

SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS

Name or Number of District	Acres	Rate Per Acre	Tax
Forest Patrol	172,746	.01	\$1,727.46
Lower Powder River Irrigation District	7,312	.99	7,238.88
Burnt River Irrigation District	15,272	UA \$.317 UB .175 UC .104 UD .032 H-B-D-H 1.495	13,146.54
TOTAL			\$ 22,112.88

Non-High School Dists. \$8,378,543 3.664 \$30,698.98

SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Number District	Valuation	Rate Mills	Tax
1.	\$1,626,914	9.2	\$14,967.60
2.	1,034,380	15.9	16,446.64
3.	1,317,127	2.3	3,029.39
			\$ 34,443.63

SPECIAL TAXES LEVIED IN SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Number Districts	Valuation	Rate Mills	Tax	Total Millage
1. Auburn	\$ 225,586	4.4	\$ 992.57	19.864
2. Pocahontas	219,530	2.5	1,053.74	20.264
3 James	354,489	0.7	248.13	16.164
4. Wingville	631,766	1.6	1,010.82	17.064
5. Baker	5,775,245	18.2	105,109.45	30.000
6. Mt. Carmel	234,892	2.4	563.74	17.864
7. Rock Creek	414,140	3.8	1,573.73	19.264
8. Sutton Creek	460,614	1.2	552.73	16.664
9. Rye Valley	69,880		Closed	15.464
10. Bridgeport	298,830	2.7	806.84	16.8
11. Fairview	219,025	1.5	328.53	16.964

12. Pleasant V'y	269,398	No Tax	15,464
13. Lookout	35,465	Closed	15,464
14. Troy	386,816	1.3	502.86
15. Weatherby	261,150	2.1	548.41
16. Huntington	865,455	19.7	17,049.46
17. Muddy Creek	718,529	9.5	6,826.03
18. McEwen	357,405	0.4	142.96
19. Plano	201,058	4.2	844.44
20. Hereford	388,930	3.8	1,477.93
21. Sunnyside	201,741	7.2	1,452.53
22. Keating	190,351	1.1	209.38
23. Home	202,344	3.8	768.90
24. Haines	662,476	10.6	7,022.24
25. NorthPow'd'r	295,566	10.0	2,955.66
26. Med. Springs	69,037	11.4	787.02
27. Durkee	486,174	0.4	194.46
28. Lone Pine	156,712	4.6	720.87
29. Washington	103,693	2.9	300.71
30. Unity	352,377	2.1	739.99
31. Sumpter	252,105	7.0	1,764.73
33. Lime-Dixie	721,249	1.9	1,370.37
35. Beaver Cr.	62,680	6.1	382.34
36. Lockhart	89,240	4.6	410.50
38. Goose Creek	80,970	3.7	299.59
39. Sparta	77,980	4.6	358.70
40. Missouri Flat	270,123	1.0	270.12
41. Pleas't View	176,029	2.5	440.07
42. Whitney	293,953	No Tax	15,464
43. Big Flat	144,520	5.8	838.21
44. Richland	396,185	7.0	2,773.30
45. New Bridge	150,139	10.8	1,621.50
46. Langrell	125,983	3.2	403.14
47. Sunny Dell	167,555	2.5	418.88
48. Pine	279,561	0.4	111.82
49. Dry Creek	142,948	1.4	200.12
50. Carson	126,362	5.8	732.90
52. Cornucopia	99,903	5.7	569.45
54. Clear Creek	99,352	1.7	168.89
56. Mount. View	30,690	7.1	217.89
57. Daly Creek	78,148	8.4	656.44
58. South Fork	132,470	16.1	2,132.77
60. Upper Dry Cr.	22,392	10.0	223.92
61. Halfway	267,223	7.1	1,897.28
62. Park	198,274	No Tax	15,464
63. Homestead	28,591	No Tax	21.0
65. PleasantRidge	92,142	3.2	294.85
66. ManningBasin	83,085	Closed	15,464
67. Birch Creek	67,860	No Tax	15,464
68. Copperfield	203,267	No Tax	21.0
69. Sunnyslope	140,158	No Tax	15,464
71. Robinette	116,025	5.1	591.72
72. Mormon Basin	4,605	Closed	15,464
73. Rohner	20,325	Closed	15,464
74. Lone Fir	63,777	No Tax	15,464
76. Five Mile	19,105	Closed	15,464
77. Virtue	35,164	Closed	15,464
78. Sawmill Gulch	34,863	15.9	554.32
79. Judd Creek	27,930	Closed	15,464
81. Mt. Side	36,490	Closed	15,464
83. Riverdale	47,475	Closed	15,464
84. Blue Mt.	47,020	2.3	108.14
87. Oregon Cop'r	11,325	Closed	15,464
No.	300	No School	15,464

TOTAL \$174,596.09

Total valuation of taxable property of county \$20,674,235.00
Total of taxes levied in county for all purposes 636,659.81

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct statement, according to the records of my office. B. STOVER CRABILL, County Assessor.
(SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the 12th day of September, 1942.

DAISY NOE, Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 1945.

SUMMARY OF ASSESSMENT ROLL

Of Baker County, State of Oregon, for the year 1942, as finally equalized by the County Board of Equalization

REAL PROPERTY:

	No.	Value	Per Unit Value
Acres			
Tillable lands	106,793	\$ 4,171,690	\$38.927+
Acres			
Nontillable lands	809,581	1,890,695	2.335+
Acres			
Timber lands	84,372	751,535	8.907+
Structural improvements		4,340	
on unplatted lands		888,580	
Platted lands		1,542,505	
Structural improvements		2,480,375	
on platted lands			
TOTAL REAL PROPERTY		\$11,729,720	
Improvements on lands of the United States		\$ 2,390	
Movable machinery and equipment		569,730	
Merchandise and stock in trade		745,275	
Farming implements machinery and equipment		197,300	
Furniture and equipment in commercial use		120,380	
Horses and mules	6,347	99,105	15.614+
Cattle	48,327	1,336,835	27.662+
Sheep and goats	45,275	191,580	4.231+
Swine	6,788	41,760	6.152
Poultry	2,005	690	.34+
Bees	1,851	4,510	2.44-
Logging road	3 3/4 mile	2,350	
Total personal property		\$ 3,311,905	
Total value as equalized by county board		\$15,041,625.00	
Value of Utilities		\$ 5,632,610.00	
Assessor's Tax Collections		243.75	
Veterans and widows exemptions		36,160.00	